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out all malt grains of decorticated and degerminated grain or sugar
containing more than one-half of one percent of alcohol by volume.

§ 2. No fermented malt beverages as herein denned shall be
sold in the State of North Dakota after the taking effect of this
act unless sixty-six and two-thirds percent (66%%) or more of
the grain used in the manufacture consists of barley malt.

§ 3. Violation. Penalty.] Any person, firm or corporation
violating the provisions of this act shall, upon conviction be subject
to a fine not to exceed one hundred and no/ 100 dollars, ($100.00)
or by imprisonment in the county jail not to exceed thirty days (30)
or both of such fine and imprisonment, and his or their license shall
be cancelled.

§ 4. Repeal.] All acts or parts of acts inconsistent or in con
flict with the provisions hereof are hereby repealed.

Approved February 15, 1939.
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CHAPTER 106
S. B. No. 170— (Committee on Education)

REDEMPTION OF STATE LAND DEPARTMENT BONDS
An act to amend Section 4037a of the 1925 Supplement to the Compiled
Laws of North Dakota for 1913, and declaring an emergency.

Be It Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of North
Dakota:

§ 1. Amendment.] Section 4037a of the 1925 Supplement
to the Compiled Laws of North Dakota for 1913 is hereby amended
and re-enacted to read as follows:

§ 4037a. The Board of University and School Lands and the
State Treasurer are hereby authorized and directed to allow any
county, city, village, park district, township, or school district to
redeem at any time after two years from the date of issue at part
with accrued interest, any bond or bonds issued by it

,

which the
State may have purchased and holds as an investment of any of the
permanent school funds of the State.

§ 2. Emergency.] This act is hereby declared to be an emer
gency measure and the same shall be in full force and effect upon
its passage and approval.

Approved March 15, 1939.
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CHAPTER 107
H. B. No. 291— (Committee on Irrigation and Drainage)

STATE WATER CONSERVATION COMMISSION BONDS
An act declaring that revenue bonds legally and validly issued by the
State Water Conservation Commission are legal and valid invest
ments by banks, trust companies, insurance companies, investment
companies, building and loan associations and of similar financial
institutions; and declaring an emergency.

Be It Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of North
Dakota:

§ 1. That revenue bonds regularly and validly issued by the
State Water Conservation Commission be, and the same are hereby
declared to be, legal and valid investments of the funds of any bank,
trust company, insurance company, investment company, building
and loan association or similar financial institutions.

§ 2. Emergency.] An emergency is hereby declared to exist
and this act shall take effect and be in force from and after its pas
sage and approval.

Approved March 15, 1939.
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CHAPTER 108
H. B. No. 362— (Twichell)

CHILD PLACEMENT AGENCIES, DUTIES
An act amending and re-enacting Section 5099c8 of the 1925 Supplement
to the Compiled Laws of North Dakota for 1913 relating to the
duties of child placement agencies.

Be It Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of North
Dakota:

§ 1. Amendment.] Section 5099c8 of the 1925 Supplement
to the Compiled Laws of North Dakota for 1913 is hereby amended
and re-enacted to read as follows :

§ 5099c8. Duties of Licensees.] Every licensee shall keep a
full record and social history of each child received for placement
and a similar record and history of his family. No child shall be
placed in any foster home until adequate investigation has been
made as to the suitability of the proposed foster parents and their
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